the orderly progress of the work, and Contractor shall be entitled to rely upon the accuracy and completeness
of such information. The Department's Project Manager shall act on its behalf with respect to this
Agreement.

Article 4. Compensation The Department shall pay Contractor for all fees and expenses in an amount not

to exceed Eighty Two Thousand Two Hundred Seventy Nine dollars and Twenty Cents. ($82,279.20).
Contractor shall submit an invoice to the Department upon the completion of the Services described in

Article 1. The invoice shall be sent to: Jessica Goodman, City of Bloomington Public Works, 401 N.
Morton, Suite 120, Bloomington, Indiana 47404.

[...]

Any lapse in support voids perpetual license.
Pricing does not include freight cost or travel expenses, which will be invoiced as they are incurred.

Additional Terms -

Customer is authorized to employ the aforementioned solution(s) for a maximum of fifteen thousand (15,000) residents or up to six
thousand (6,000) service addresses, whichever is achieved first. Additional charges will be incurred if the solution(s) are used beyond
either of these specified limits.

Q-13803

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties to the Order Form has caused it to be executed by their authorized officers as the